
Home Matches Away Matches 
Same day Home 

matches  

 Updated 6th Jan 2026    

Date Opponents Division    
Mon 22 Sep 25   Elm Mount 'A' v 'B' BEA Cup   

} 6.5 tables Mon 22 Sep 25   Phibsboro O'Hanlon   
Sat 27 Sep 25   Kilkenny Armstrong   

} 8 tables Sat 27 Sep 25   Kilkenny Heidenfeld   
Mon 29 Sep 25    Blanchardstown BEA Cup 'A'     
Thur 02 Oct 25   Portmarnock O'Hanlon    

Fri 10 Oct 25   Knights of Éanna Armstrong    
Mon 13 Oct 25   Phibsboro Heidenfeld    
Mon 13 Oct 25   Aer Lingus BEA Cup 'B'    
Sat 01 Nov 25   Carlow O'Hanlon     

Mon 03 Nov 25   St.Benildus Armstrong   

}9 tables 
Mon 03 Nov 25   Skerries BEA Cup 'A'   

Mon 03 Nov 25   Elm Mount 'B' v 'A' Bodley Cup   
Mon 10 Nov 25   UCD Heidenfeld    
Mon 10 Nov 25   Phibsboro BEA Cup 'B'    
Wed 12 Nov 25   Dun Laoghaire Armstrong    

Sat 15 Nov 25   Drogheda Bodley Cup 'A'    
Sat 15 Nov 25   Drumlish Bodley Cup 'B'    

Mon 17 Nov 25   Bray/Greystones O'Hanlon    
Sat 29 Nov 25   Chess Kings Bodley Cup 'B'     
Sat 29 Nov 25   Drumlish Heidenfeld    
Sat 29 Nov 25   Ballinasloe BEA Cup 'A'     
Sat 29 Nov 25   Drumlish Bodley Cup 'A'     

Mon 01 Dec 25   Blanchardstown Armstrong   
} 6.5 tables Mon 01 Dec 25   Naomh Barrog BEA Cup 'B'   

Sat 06 Dec 25   Balbriggan Heidenfeld   
} 6.5 tables Sat 06 Dec 25   Drogheda BEA Cup 'A'   

Tue 09 Dec 25   Finglas BEA Cup 'B'    
Thur 11 Dec 25   Naomh Barrog Bodley Cup 'B'    

Sat 13 Dec 25   Malahide O'Hanlon    
Mon 15 Dec 25   Blanchardstown Bodley Cup 'A'    

Christmas / New Year Break 
 

 
     

Sat 10 Jan 26   Gonzaga Armstrong    
Sat 10 Jan 26   Maynooth University BEA Cup 'A'     
Sat 10 Jan 26   Chess Kings Bodley Cup 'A'    

Mon 12 Jan 26   Skerries Bodley Cup 'B'    
Mon 12 Jan 26   Bray/Greystones Heidenfeld    

Sat 24 Jan 26   Malahide Armstrong    
Sat 24 Jan 26   Drogheda Bodley Cup 'B'    
Sat 24 Jan 26   Balbriggan BEA Cup 'B'    

Mon 26 Jan 26   Inchicore 'B' O'Hanlon   } 5.5 tables Mon 26 Jan 26   Malahide Bodley Cup 'A'   



Mon 26 Jan 26   Aer Lingus BEA Cup 'A'     
Sat 31 Jan 26   Drogheda Bodley Cup 'A'     
Sat 14 Feb 26   Celbridge Heidenfeld     
Sat 14 Feb 26   Maynooth University BEA Cup 'B'     

Mon 16 Feb 26   UCD Armstrong   
} 6.5 tables Mon 16 Feb 26   Blanchardstown Bodley Cup 'B'   

Tue 17 Feb 26   Naomh Barrog Bodley Cup 'A'     
Sat 28 Feb 26   Drogheda O'Hanlon     
Sat 28 Feb 26   Malahide Bodley Cup 'B'     

Mon 02 Mar 26   Gonzaga Heidenfeld   

}9 tables 
Mon 02 Mar 26   Phibsboro BEA Cup 'A'   

Mon 02 Mar 26   Portmarnock Bodley Cup 'A'   
Mon 09 Mar 26   Inchicore 'A' O'Hanlon    
Mon 09 Mar 26   Blanchardstown BEA Cup 'B'    

Fri 20 Mar 26   Knights of Éanna O'Hanlon    
 

Armstrong Cup Double Round 
     

Sun 22 Mar 26   Bray/Greystones Armstrong    
Sun 22 Mar 26   Dublin Armstrong    

         
Mon 23 Mar 26   Portmarnock Bodley Cup 'B'    
Tue 24 Mar 26   Naomh Barrog BEA Cup 'A'    
Tue 24 Mar 26   Skerries Bodley Cup 'A'    
Sat 28 Mar 26   Ballinasloe Heidenfeld    

Mon 30 Mar 26   Skerries BEA Cup 'B'     
Mon 20 Apr 26   Master Chess Club Heidenfeld   

} 6.5 tables Mon 20 Apr 26   Finglas BEA Cup 'A'   
Sat 25 Apr 26   Drumlish O'Hanlon    
Sat 25 Apr 26   Ballinasloe BEA Cup 'B'    

 

Last Round 
     

Sun 10 May 26   Gorey Armstrong    
Sun 10 May 26   St.Benildus Heidenfeld    
Sun 10 May 26   Naomh Barrog O'Hanlon    
Sun 10 May 26   Balbriggan BEA Cup 'A'    
Sun 10 May 25   Drogheda BEA Cup 'B'    

 


